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EVERY DOLLAR MAKES A DIFFERENCE

$1/pay period ($26) = 7 meals at the S6/pay period ($156) = 3 adults receive one year of
Friendly Kitchen high-quality literacy training through Second Start’s
Adult Education program

S4/pay period ($104) = 18 youth $10/pay period ($260) = Allows the SPCA to
receive mental and behavioral health microchip an adoptable pet - an added assurance to
services through the Boys & Girls get them quickly back to their new, loving family in
Club of Central New Hampshire case of separation




601688 Central NH Region
Served by Granite United Way
603.524.6864 www.graniteuw.org

Alexandria, Alton, Alton Bay, Ashland, Barnstead, Belmont, Bridgewater, Bristol, Brookfield, Campton, Center Harbor, Center Ossipee, Center
Sandwich, East Hebron, Eaton, Effingham, Freedom, Gilford, Gilmanton, Gilmanton Iron Works, Hebron, Holderness, Laconia, Lochmere, Melvin
Village, Meredith, Mirror Lake, Moultonboro, New Hampton, Ossipee, Plymouth, Rumney, Sanbornton, Sanbornville, Sandwich, Stinson Lake,
Tamworth, Tilton, Tuftonboro, Wakefield, Waterville Valley, Wentworth, West Ossipee, Winnisquam, Wolfeboro, Wolfeboro Falls, and Wonalancet.

Community Impact Areas:

Education 368634 Headrest 941188
Income 368635 Health First Family _Care Cen_ter 107036
Interlakes Community Caregivers, Inc. 400059
Health 368633 Kingswood Youth Center 368568
. Laconia Area Community Land Trust 935088
Commumty Partn_erS: Lakes Region Child Care Services 935188
American Liver Foundation 400023 Lakes Region Community Services 288016
Appalachian Mountain Teen Project 934388 The Mayhew Program 331968
Belknap House _ 400036 NeighborWorks Southern New Hampshire 331966
Bethany Christian Services _ 400034 New Beginnings Without Violence & Abuse 7203
Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire 400024 New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc. 867495
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Derry 331987 New Hampshire Coalition Against
Boys & Girls Clubs of Central New Hampshire 922288 Domestic and Sexual Violence 7200
Child and Family Services of New Hampshire 331955 New Hampshire Legal Assistance 337646
Circle Program 104303 NH JAG 299112
Communities for Alcohol- and Drug-free Youth, Inc. 400060 North Conway Community Center 400038
Community Act|_0n Program _ Pemi-Baker Literacy 400039
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. 331977 The Pittsfield Youth Workshop 800609
Community Bridges 922588 Riverbend Community Mental Health 363403
Copper Cannon Camp 299150 sandwich Children’s Center 400040
Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. 432001 The Salvation Army 288017
Franklin Visiting Nurse Association & Hospice 925388 Second Start 924288
The Friends Program 925289 SEE Science Center 400041
Genesis Behavioral Health 400035 Senior Solutions (CASVT) 801109
Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire 106330 Serenity Place 299114
Grafton County Ecopoml_c_Developmen_t Council 400037 Special Needs Support Center of the Upper Valley 941888
Grafton County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. 927688 Voices Against Violence 7210
Granite State Children’s Alliance 400010 Volunteer NH 400042
The Granite YMCA 331960 White Horse Addiction Center 400043
GreenPath Financial Wellness 801108 YWCA New Hampshire 337648
Harvest Christian Fellowship 299181 Zack’s Place Vermont 801120

612688 Merrimack County
Served by Granite United Way
603.224.2595 www.graniteuw.org

Allenstown, Andover, Boscawen, Bow, Bradford, Canterbury, Chichester, Concord, Contoocook, Danbury, Deerfield, Dunbarton, Epsom, Franklin,
Henniker, Hill, Hooksett, Hopkinton, Loudon, Newbury, New London, Northfield, Pembroke, Pittsfield, Salisbury, Sutton, Warner, Weare, Webster,
and Wilmot.

Community Impact Areas:

Education 867503
Income 867505
Health 867504



Community Partners:

American Liver Foundation

Ascentria Community Services, Inc.

Bethany Christian Services

Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire

Blueberry Express Day Care Center

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Derry

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central New Hampshire

CATCH Neighborhood Housing

Child and Family Services of New Hampshire

Circle Program

Community Action Program
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc.

Community Bridges

Concord Coalition to End Homelessness

Concord Family YMCA

Copper Cannon Camp

Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc.

Franklin Visiting Nurse Association & Hospice

The Friendly Kitchen

The Friends Program

Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire

Greater Nashua Dental Connection

GreenPath Financial Wellness

Headrest

Health First Family Care Center

605588

North Country
Served by Granite United Way
603.930.9443 www.graniteuw.org

400023
800611
400034
400024
921988
331987
922288
388235
331955
104303

331977
922588
867492
925088
299150
432001
925388
388236
925289
106330
159403
801108
941188
922888

HOPE for NH Recovery

Lake Sunapee Region VNA & Hospice

Manchester Community Resource Center, Inc.

The Mayhew Program

Merrimack Valley Day Care Service

NeighborWorks Southern New Hampshire

New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc.

New Hampshire Coalition Against
Domestic and Sexual Violence

New Hampshire Legal Assistance

NH JAG

NHBA Pro Bono Referral Program

Penacook Community Center, Inc.

Pope Memorial SPCA of Concord-Merrimack County

Riverbend Community Mental Health
Rockingham Nutrition & Meals on
Wheels Program
The Salvation Army Central
Second Start
SEE Science Center
Serenity Place
Special Needs Support Center of the Upper Valley
Tiny Twisters Child Care Center
Volunteer NH

400001
923388
341050
331968
923588
331966
867495

7200

337646
299112
299148
923988
924488
363403

332005
288017
924288
400041
299114
941888
388237
400042

Bath, Benton, Bethlehem, Carroll, Easton, Franconia, Haverhill, Landaff, Lincoln, Lisbon, Littleton, Lyman, Monroe, North Haverhill, North Woodstock,
Piermont, Pike, Sugar Hill, Warren, Woodstock, and Woodsville.

Community Impact Areas:
Education

Income

Health

Community Partners:

American Liver Foundation

Bethany Christian Services

Boys & Girls Club of Greater Derry

Boys & Girls Club of the North Country

Child and Family Services of New Hampshire

Communities for Alcohol- and Drug-free Youth, Inc.

Community Action Program
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc.
Community Bridges
Copper Cannon Camp
Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc.
The Family Resource Center at Gorham
Grafton County Senior Citizens Council, Inc.
GreenPath Financial Wellness
Haverhill Heritage, Inc. dba Court
Street Arts at Alumni Hall

867515
867517
867516

400023
400034
331987
378658
331955
400060

331977
922588
299150
432001
111597
927688
801108

400044

Headrest

New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc.

New Hampshire Coalition Against
Domestic and Sexual Violence

New Hampshire Legal Assistance

NH JAG

Northern Human Services

Pemi-Baker Literacy

Riverbend Community Mental Health

The Salvation Army Central

SEE Science Center

Serenity Place

Special Needs Support Center of the Upper Valley

Tri-County Community Action Program, Inc.

Volunteer NH

941188
867495

7200

337646
299112
937888
400039
363403
288017
400041
299114
941888
299167
400042



883188 Northern New Hampshire
Served by Granite United Way
603.752.3343 www.graniteuw.org

Albany, Bartlett, Berlin, Bretton Woods, Brookfield, Carroll, Center Conway, Chatham, Colebrook, Columbia, Conway, Dalton, Dixville, Dummer, Eaton
Center, Errol, Glen, Gorham, Groveton, Intervale, Jackson, Jefferson, Lancaster, Madison, Milan, North Conway, North Stratford, Odell, Ossipee,
Pittsburg, Randolph, Shelburne, Stark, Stewartstown, Stratford, Twin Mountain, Wentworth, West Stewartstown, and Whitefield.

Community Impact Areas:

Education 299301 Health First Family Care Center 922888
Income 299302 Helping Hands North, Inc. 299182
Health 299303 New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc. 867495
New Hampshire Coalition Against
Community Partners: Domestic and Sexual Violence 7200
American Liver Foundation 400023 New Hampshire Legal Assistance 337646
Animal Rescue League of NH 6011 NH JAG 299112
Bethany Christian Services 400034 North Conway Community Center 400038
Child Advocacy Center of Coos County 400063 Northern Human Services 937888
Child and Family Services of New Hampshire 331955 Ohana Family Camp 400046
Community Action Program Riverbend Community Mental Health 363403
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. 331977 The Salvation Army Central 283017
Community Bridges 922588 SEE Science Center 400041
Coos County Family Health Services, Inc. 400045 Serenity Place 299114
Copper Cannon Camp 299150 Tri-County Community Action Program, Inc. 299167
Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. 432001 Volunteer NH 400042
The Family Resource Center at Gorham 111597
Grafton County Economic Development Council 400037
GreenPath Financial Wellness 801108
Haverhill Heritage, Inc. dba Court
Street Arts at Alumni Hall 400044

331820 Southern Region
Served by Granite United Way
603.625.6939 www.graniteuw.org

Atkinson, Auburn, Bedford, Candia, Chester, Danville, Derry, Goffstown, Hampstead, Hooksett, Londonderry, Manchester, New Boston, Pelham,
Plaistow, Salem, Sandown, and Windham.

Community Impact Areas:

Education 370607 Community Bridges 922588
Income 370609 Community Caregivers of Greater Derry 331991
Health 370608 Copper Cannon Camp 299150
. Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. 432001
Community Partners: Family Promise of Greater
American Liver Foundation 400023 Rockingham County 867498
Animal Rescue League of NH 6011 The Friends Program 925289
Ascentria Community Services, Inc. 800611 Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire 106330
Bethany Christian Services 400034 Granite State Children’s Alliance 400010
Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire 400024 The Granite YMCA 331960
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Derry 331987 Greater Derry Community Health Services, Inc. 331995
Boys & Girls Club of Manchester 331965 Greater Nashua Dental Connection 159403
Boys & Girls Club of Salem 344431 GreenPath Financial Wellness 801108
Child and Family Services of New Hampshire 331955 Headrest 941188
City Year New Hampshire 380655 Health First Family Care Center 922888

Community Alliance for Teen Safety 400005 Helping Hands Outreach Ministries, Inc 331961



The Homeland Heroes Foundation 400047 Rockingham Nutrition & Meals on Wheels Program 332005

HOPE for NH Recovery 400001 The Salvation Army Central 288017
International Institute of New England 400048 SEE Science Center 400041
Isaiah 58 New Hampshire 400049 Serenity Place 299114
Makin’ It Happen Coalition for Resilient Youth 331967 Special Needs Support Center of the Upper Valley 941888
Manchester Community Health Center 331964 St. George Greek Orthodox Cathedral 400061
Manchester Community Music School 867509 St. Joseph Community Services, Inc. 331978
Manchester Community Resource Center, Inc. 341050 The Upper Room, A Family Resource Center 332007
The Mayhew Program 331968 The Way Home 538288
The Mental Health Center of Greater Manchester 331969 Volunteer NH 400042
Merrimack Valley Day Care Service 923588

NeighborWorks Southern New Hampshire 331966

New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc. 867495

New Hampshire Coalition Against

Domestic and Sexual Violence 7200

New Hampshire Legal Assistance 337646

New Horizons for New Hampshire Inc. 288003

NH JAG 299112

NHBA Pro Bono Referral Program 299148

Ohana Family Camp 400046

Plaistow Community YMCA 400004

Riverbend Community Mental Health 363403

617888 Upper Valley
Served by Granite United Way
603.298.8499 www.graniteuw.org

Canaan, Dorchester, Eastman, Enfield, Enfield Center, Etna, Grafton, Grantham, Hanover, Hanover Center, Lebanon, Lyme, Lyme Center, Orange,
Orford, Orfordville, Plainfield, and West Lebanon. VT: Andover, Ascutney, Balitmore, Barnard, Bethel, Bridgewater, Brownsville, Cavendish, Chester,
Chester Depot, East Thetford, Fairlee, Gaysville, Hartford, Hartland Four Corners, Ludlow, North Hartland, North Pomfret, North Springfield, North
Thetford, Norwich, Perkinsville, Plymouth, Proctorsville, Pomfret, Post Mills, Quechee, Reading, Royalton, Sharon, South Pomfret, South Royalton,
South Woodstock, Springfield, Strafford, Taftsville, Thetford, Weathersfield, West Fairlee, West Hartford, Weston, White River Junction, Wilder,
Windsor, and Woodstock.

Community Impact Areas:

Education 299158 Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire 106330
Income 299159 Global Campuses Foundation 288006
Health 299160 Good Beginnings, Inc. 940788
Good Neighbor Health Clinic, Inc./
Red Logan Dental Clinic 1105
Community Partners: Grafton County Economic Development Council 400037
American Liver Foundation 400023 Grafton County Senior Citizens Council, Inc. 927688
Bethany Christian Services 400034 Green Mountain Children’s Center 940988
Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire 400024 GreenPath Financial Wellness 801108
Child and Family Services of New Hampshire 331955 Hartford Community Restorative Justice Center 400052
Child Care Center in Norwich 940488 Haverhill Heritage, Inc. dba Court
Child Care Resource 288004 Street Arts at Alumni Hall 400044
The Children’s Center of the Upper Valley 299166 Headrest 941188
Community Action Program Health First Family Care Center 922888
Belknap-Merrimack Counties, Inc. 331977 HIV/HCV Resource Center (formerly ACoRN) 399771
Community Bridges 929588 Lake Sunapee Region VNA & Hospice 923388
Copper Cannon Camp 299150 Maple Leaf Children’s Center, Inc. 288007
COVER Home Repair 107039 The Mayhew Program 331968
Dismas of Vermont 288005 Mt. Ascutney Hospital and Health Center 299187
The DREAM Program 400050 New Hampshire Children’s Trust, Inc. 867495
Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. 432001 New Hampshire Coalition Against
The Edgar May Health and Recreation Center 400051 Domestic and Sexual Violence 7200

The Family Place 940588 New Hampshire Legal Assistance 337646



Ohana Family Camp 400046 Upper Valley Trails Alliance 400055

Ottauquechee Health Foundation, Inc. 299188 Valley Court Diversion Programs 942388
Prevent Child Abuse Vermont 1685 Vermont Law School 400028
Riverbend Community Mental Health 363403 Visions for Creative Housing Solutions 400056
Safeline, Inc. 299103 Visiting Nurse Association and Hospice

The Salvation Army Central 288017 for Vermont & New Hampshire 942188
Second Growth, Inc. 399773 Volunteer NH 400042
Second Wind Foundation 104306 West Central Behavioral Health 940388
SEE Science Center 400041 Willing Hands Enterprises 399774
Serenity Place 299114 Windham & Windsor Housing Trust 400006
Southeastern Vermont Community Action 801116 Windsor County Partners 400029
Spark Community Center 400053 WISE 942488
Special Needs Support Center of the Upper Valley 941888

Springfield Family Center 801117

Twin Pines Housing Trust 9251533

Upper Valley Ambulance 400054

Upper Valley Haven, Inc. 399772

673288 Monadnock
Served by Monadnock United Way
603.352.4209 www.muw.org

Alstead, Antrim, Bennington, Chesterfield, Deering, Dublin, Fitzwilliam, Francestown, Gilsum, Greenfield, Greenville, Hancock, Harrisville, Hillsboro,
Hinsdale, Jaffrey, Jaffrey Center, Keene, Marlborough, Marlow, Mason, Munsonville, Nelson, New Ipswich, Peterborough, Richmond, Rindge, Roxbury,
Sharon, Stoddard, Sullivan, Surry, Swanzey, Temple, Troy, Walpole, Westmoreland, and Winchester.

Community Partners:

Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire 400024 Monadnock Center for Violence Prevention 934088
Cheshire Housing Trust 930188 Monadnock Community Early Learning Center 932188
The Community Kitchen, Inc. 930388 Monadnock Family Service 932288
Contoocook Valley Transportation Company 288008 New Hampshire Legal Assistance 932788
Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire 106330 NHBA Pro Bono Referral Program 932888
Granite State Children's Alliance 400010 Partners in Health .
HCS Home Healthcare, Hospice and Community Services 931288 (Monadnock Developmental Services) 299120
Hundred NIghtS, Inc. 288009 RISE..:fOI' baby and famlly 933188
Keene Daycare Center Inc. 931588 The River Center 339242
Keene Housing Kids Collaborative 400057 The Samaritans, Inc. 933688
Keene Senior Citizens Center Inc. 931688 Southern New Hampshire Services 331979
MAPS Counseling Services 932088 Southwestern Community Services 933488
The Mayhew ngram 931888 WaIpoIe Vlllage School 299308
Monadnock Area Peer Support Agency 288013 Winchester Learning Center 331450
Walpole Village School 299308

541888 Greater Nashua
Served by United Way of Greater Nashua

603.882.4011 www.unitedwaynashua.org

Ambherst, Brookline, Hollis, Hudson, Litchfield, Lyndeborough, Merrimack, Milford, Mont Vernon, Nashua, and Wilton.

Community Impact Areas:

A Strong Safety Net 299306 One Greater Nashua Coalition 400032
Transitional Housing 299307 Prevention Coalition 400033
Improving our Community’s Health 299308



Community Partners:
Adult Learning Center
American Cancer Society - New Hampshire
American Red Cross - Gateway Chapter (Nashua)
Big Brothers Big Sisters of New Hampshire
Boy Scouts of America - Daniel Webster Council
Boys & Girls Club of Greater Nashua
Boys & Girls Club of Souhegan Valley
Bridges
The Caregivers, Inc.
Corpus Christi Food Pantry
Family Promise (aka Anne-Marie House)
The Front Door Agency
Gateways Community Services,

Area Agency of Greater Nashua
Girls Incorporated of New Hampshire
Granite State Children’s Alliance
Greater Nashua Dental Connection
Greater Nashua Mental Health

Center at Community Council

524888

Greater Seacoast
Served by United Way of the Greater Seacoast
603.436.5554 www.uwgs.org

540788
539288
539388
400024
539788
539588
157896
541288
800606
127996
400008
102472

710288
106330
400010
159403

539688

Greater Nashua Merrimack YMCA

Habitat for Humanity

Harbor Homes, Inc.

Home, Health and Hospice Care

Humane Society for Greater Nashua

Lamprey Health Care — Nashua Center
Marguerite’s Place

More Than Wheels

Nashua Children’s Home

Nashua Police Athletic League

The Nashua Senior Activity Center

Nashua Soup Kitchen and Shelter

Parent Information Center/Prevention Makes Sense
The PLUS Company

SHARE OQutreach, Inc.

Southern NH Services — Mary’s House

St. Joseph Community Services, Inc. (Meals on Wheels)
The Youth Council, Inc.

893088
400009
662388
540388
170096
539888
912988
400030
7544438
400025
200096
900096
299113
260096
754408
541388
541588
540988

Barrington, Brentwood, Center Strafford, Deerfield, Dover, Durham, East Kingston, East Rochester, East Wakefield, Epping, Exeter, Farmington,

Fremont, Gonic, Greenland, Hampton, Hampton Falls, Kensington, Kingston, Lee, Madbury, Middleton, Milton, Milton Mills, New Castle, New Durham,
Newfields, Newington, Newmarket, Newton, North Hampton, Northwood, Nottingham, Portsmouth, Raymond, Rochester, Rollinsford, Rye, Rye Beach,
Seabrook, Somersworth, South Hampton, Strafford, Stratham, and West Nottingham. ME: Eliot and Kittery.

Community Impact Areas:
Income

Education

Health

Community Partners:

Annie’s Angels Memorial Fund, Inc.

Child Development Council, Inc

Child and Family Services of New Hampshire
Community Action Partnership of Strafford County
Community Partners

Cross Roads House, Inc.

Dover Day Care Learning Center
EarlyLearning NH

Fair Tide, Inc.

Families First Health and Support Center
Farmington Children’s Center

Goodwin Community Health

Great Bay Kids’ Company, Inc.

Homeless Center for Strafford County
Housing Action NH

The Housing Partnership

Lamprey Healthcare

850137
850139
850138

400062
525088
331955
660888
299130
666088
524188
299131
368102
526488
104164
400007
525888
339453
299134
660288
400058

More Than Wheels
My Friend’s Place
New Generation, Inc.
New Hampshire Legal Assistance
One Voice for Southeastern NH
(a program of Goodwin Community Health)
Richie McFarland Children’s Center
Rochester Child Care Center
Rockingham Community Action,
a component of Southern NH Services
Seacoast Community School
Seacoast Family Promise
Seacoast Mental Health Center, Inc.
SHARE Fund
Somersworth Early Learning Center
Workforce Housing Coalition of the Greater Seacoast
YMCA of Strafford County- The Children’s Center

400030
660388
107042
299135

288011
299136
526888

660588
299129
339452
527888
368110
521888
299137
400014



616088 Sullivan County
Served by United Way of Sullivan County
603.543.0121 www.scunitedway.org

Acworth, Charlestown, Claremont, Cornish, Croydon, Goshen, Grantham, Langdon, Lempster, Meriden, Newport, Plainfield, Springfield, Sunapee,
Unity, and Washington.

Community Partners:

Charlestown Senior Center 378655 Lake Sunapee Region VNA & Hospice 926388
Claremont Soup Kitchen 338450 Millie’s Place 107031
TLC Family Resource Center 940788 Road to Independence 299313
Girls, Incorporated of New Hampshire 106330 Turning Points Network 927088
Green Mountain Children’s Center 940988

Independent Charities

Community Partners:

Appalachian Mountain Club 400015 HomeMakers Health 7115
Alzheimer's Association, New Hampshire 400062 Juvenille Diabetes Research Foundation 7320
American Cancer Society 7311 Make A Wish Foundation 7101
American Lung Association of the Northeast 400064 March of Dimes Foundation, New Hampshire 7310
Arthritis Foundation 7306 Muscular Dystrophy Association 7312
Bear-Paw Regional Greenways 40016 National Multiple Sclerosis Society,

Brain Injury Association of NH 7316 Greater New England Chapter 400065
Breathe NH 7305 New England Grassroots Environment Fund 400018
Catholic Charities NH 323188 New Hampshire State Veterans Cemetary 7106
Conservation Law Foundation, Inc. 400017 NH Fiscal Policy Institute 400031
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation 7308 Northeast Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services 341051
David’s House 6001 Northeast Resource Recovery Association 400019
Easter Seals New Hampshire, Inc. 7309 Society for the Protection of New Hampshire Forests 400021
Epilepsy Foundation New England 400066

Coalition Against Domestic & Sexual Violence

Community Partners: Sexual Harrassment & Rape Prevention Program 7208
Bridges: Domestic & Sexual Violence Support 541288 Starting Point: Services for Victims of
Crisis Center of Central New Hampshire 7204 Domestic & Sexual Violence 7202
HAVEN 7201 The Support Center at Burch House 7209
Monadnock Center for Violence Prevention 7212 Turning Points Network 7211
New Beginnings Without Violence and Abuse 7203 Voices Against Violence 7210
New Hampshire Coalition Against WISE 7214
Domestic & Sexual Violence 7200 YWCA Crisis Service 7213
RESPONSE to Sexual & Domestic Violence 7206

United
Way /

The agencies listed here applied to be included in the Contributor Guide, however any 501(c)(3) Granite United Way
registered nonprofit is eligible to receive donations from the SECC. If you are interested in applying
for the 2018 Contributor Guide please contact SECC@graniteuw.org for more information.

Administered by Granite United Way, Merrimack County Region | 46 South Main Street, Concord, NH 03301
Rachel O’Neil, 603.224.2595, ext. 225 | www.graniteuw.org



